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GULF INSURAi\JCE GROUP
GULF INSURANCE COMPANY
ATLANTIC INSURANCE CO MPANY
SELECT INSUBANCE COMPANY
iIvS. CO. OF THE PACIFIC COAST

Mr. Milton J. Shopp, Governor
Mr. lsroe I Pockel, Attorney Genero I

Mr. Sqmuel J. Orr, lll, Asst. [J. S. Attorney
Mr. Anthony J. Trucco, Director, Bureou of lnsurqnce

WARREN J. KWEDAB
President

enc.

October 3, 1974

Mr. Otis W. Littleton, Executive Director
Select Commitree to Review Regu lotion
of lnsuronce in Pennsylvonio
Room I 15

Moin Copitol Building
Horrisburg, Pennsylvonio

Deor Mr. Littleton:

The intention of my letter of September 19 , 1974 wqs to toke exception to
your Committee's disseminotion to the medio of informotion token out of
contexf. lwos fully owqre thot Gulf hod gronted the Committee the right
of inspection of the file.

The rqting formulo hos been forworded to Mr. Trucco of the request of the
House Seiect Committee on Stote Controct Proctices vio our Mi. O. L. Ayers'
Ietter of September 23, 1974. A copy is enclosed. lf furfher informotion is

needed, please let me know.

You moy be sure of the full cooperotion o'F Gulf in the Committee's review
of the regulotion of insuronce in Pennsylvonio.
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WARREN J. KWEDAR
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PATRICK A. GLEASON
CHAIRMAN

OFFICE OF EPECIAL GOUNSEL

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
r coMMoNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. 

HARRISBURG

SELECT COMMITTEE ON STATE CONTRACT PRACTICES

September 25, 1974

Culf lnsurance ComPanY
c/o Warren J. Kwedar, President
P. O. Box 1771

Dallas, Texas 75221

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you wilt find a Subpoena Duces Tecum which has been

authorized and issued by the Select Committee on State Contract

Practices of the Pennsylvania House of Representatives.

The subpoena is self-explanatory.

Because your company has in the past and continues to do a

significant amount of business with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

I woutd be most appreciative if you would honor the demands of the

subpoena as exPressed on its face.

lf you choose to honor the subpoena I would further appreciate if you

would fill out the Receipt of Service form which appears on the last

page on the photostatic copy of the subpoena which is enclosed

i.reiewith. You shoutd , of course, return the original and return
the service copy with the Receipt of service to me at Room B-10

Main capitol Building, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120.

Very truly yours,

t

P
Patrick A. Gleason
Chairman
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\^r'ILLIAM EI. BALL
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R]CHARD R. TOMSHO

TELEPH()NE

233-7902
AREA CODE 7I7

October 4, L974

Honorable Patrick A. Gleason
Chairman
Select Committee on State Contract Practices
Room 110
Main Capitol Building
Harrisburg , Pennsylvania L7120

Re Subpoena Duces Tecum, Gulf
Insurance Comtrany, Dallas, Texas

Dear Mr. Chairman:

As counsel to Gulf Insurance Company, we herewith submit the
documents requested in your subpoena duces tecum to Custodian of
Records, Gulf Insurance Company dated September 25, 1974.

As is recited in our letter to you dated September 30, 1974,
you had granted our request for an extension of time of one (1) week
forthis submission, i.e., todateof OctoberB, 1974.

On July 9, 1974, in response to a proper subpoena issued by the
Grand Jury of the U.S. District Court of the Western District of Penn-
sylvania , the entire file of the GuIf Insurance Company with reference
to Policies No. GA5-36-00-93, and No. GA5-53-18-91 were given into
the custody of the said Grand Jury. In response to this Committee's
subpoena, dated September 25, 1974, the file in the custody of the IJ.S.
Grand Jury was examined on Octobet 2, 1974, in order to obtain copies
of the documents requested by this Committee. These documents are
herewith submitted,



Honorable Patrick A. GIea son -2

In examining the file in the custody of the U.S. Grand ]ury it
was found that several documents which had been given the Grand Jury
on July 9, 1974, were no longer in the file. These documents consist
of six cancelled checks and one handwritten document. Copies of the
said checks and the handwritten document (marked Item A) are likewise
herewith submitted.

Kindly let us know whether we can be of further aid to the Committee.

y yours

Thoma s ]. tler
Egler & Reinstadtler
2100 Lawyers Building
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{
illiam B. Ball

Ball & Skelly
127 State Street
Harrisbwg, Pennsylvania

Pittsburgh, PennsylI/
e{"etktr U
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